Champion Holdings allocated the Purchase Price using its best estimates of fair value of Skyline�s assets and liabilities.
These estimates are based on the most recently available information. The allocation is dependent upon certain
valuation and other analyses that are not yet final. Accordingly, the pro forma Purchase Price allocations are
preliminary and subject to further adjustments as additional information becomes available and as additional analyses
are performed. There can be no assurances that the final valuations will not result in material changes to these
preliminary Purchase Price allocations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not give effect to the potential impact
of current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from
the Exchange or any integration costs.

156

Edgar Filing: SKYLINE CORP - Form PRER14A

308

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 3, 2017

(Dollars in thousands)
Historical

Skyline

Historical
Champion
Holdings Reclassifications (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Fnancing (Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  $ 12,287   $ 78,906   $   -   $ (17,142) b, l  $ (14,618) b, e, j  $ 59,433
Trade accounts
receivable, net 14,802  58,675  -   -   -   73,477
Inventories, net 12,929  84,894  -   350  c -   98,173
Workers� compensation
security deposit 371  -   (371) -   -   -
Other current assets 995  9,046  371  -   -   10,412

Total current assets 41,384  231,521  -   (16,792) (14,618) 241,495
Noncurrent assets
Restricted cash -   22,841  -   -   (22,841) e -
Property, plant and
equipment 10,411  68,950  -   33,589  d -   112,950
Goodwill -   3,179  -   80,638  f -   83,817
Amortizable intangible
assets, net -   1,671  -   32,000  g -   33,671
Deferred tax assets -   28,928  -   40,000  h -   68,928
Other noncurrent assets 7,242  2,508  -   (61) j -   9,689

Total assets  $ 59,037   $ 359,598   $ -   $ 169,374   $ (37,459)  $ 550,550

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
Floor plan payable  $ -   $ 24,004   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 24,004
Short-term portion of
debt -   406  -   -   -   406
Accounts payable 4,056  26,269  -   -   -   30,325
Customer deposits and
receipts in excess of
revenues 1,977  19,555  -   -   -   21,532
Accrued volume
rebates 3,220  16,787  -   -   -   20,007
Accrued warranty
obligations 3,916  12,409  -   -   -   16,325

2,942  18,479  -   579  m -   22,000

Edgar Filing: SKYLINE CORP - Form PRER14A

309

Accrued compensation
and payroll taxes
Other current liabilities 2,596  22,142  -   (550) l -   24,188

Total current liabilities 18,707  140,051  -   29  -   158,787
Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt -   59,027  -   -   -   59,027
Deferred compensation
expense 4,808  -   (4,808) -   -   -
Accrued warranty 2,800  -   (2,800) -   -   -
Life insurance loans 2,707  -   -   -   (2,707) j -
Deferred tax liabilities -   -   -   22,956  i -   22,956
Other -   3,168  7,608  -   -   10,776

Total long-term
liabilities 10,315  62,195  -   22,956  (2,707) 92,759

Equity
Contributed capital -   140,772  -   (140,772) k -   -
Common stock 312  -   -   1,325  k -   1,637
Additional paid-in
capital 5,316  -   -   381,320  k (20,540) b 366,096
Retained earnings 90,131  24,778  -   (100,697) k, l (14,212) b -
Treasury stock (65,744) -   -   5,213  k -   (60,531)
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss -   (8,198) -   -   -   (8,198)

Total equity 30,015  157,352  -   146,389  (34,752) 299,004

Total liabilities and
equity  $   59,037   $   359,598   $ -   $   169,374   $   (37,459)  $   550,550

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial information.

157

Edgar Filing: SKYLINE CORP - Form PRER14A

310

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Six Months Ended December 3, 2017

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Historical

Skyline

Historical
Champion
Holdings

Reclassifications
(n)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Financing(Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net sales  $ 116,227   $ 554,340   $   -   $ -   $   -   $ 670,567
Cost of sales 99,930  456,753  -   645  o -   557,328

Gross profit 16,297  97,587  -   (645) -   113,239
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,244  60,656  (902) 1,533  o, p, s, t -   73,531
(Gain) loss on sale of property, plant and equipment (702) -   702  -   -   -

Operating income 4,755  36,931  200  (2,178) -   39,708
Interest expense, net 184  2,063  -   -   (184) q 2,063
Other expense -   2,767  200  (2,920) r -   47

Income before income taxes 4,571  32,101  -   742  184  37,598
Income tax expense -   19,300  -   260  u 64  u 19,624

Net income  $ 4,571   $ 12,801   $ -   $ 482   $ 120   $ 17,974

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 8,391,244  47,879,330  v 56,270,574
Diluted 8,531,191  48,070,383  v 56,601,574

Net income per share applicable to common
shareholders:
Basic  $ 0.54  v  $ 0.32
Diluted  $ 0.54  v  $ 0.32

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial information.

158

Edgar Filing: SKYLINE CORP - Form PRER14A

311

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Six Months Ended November 30, 2016

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Historical

Skyline

Historical
Champion
Holdings

Reclassifications
(n)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Financing(Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net sales  $ 125,402   $   417,952   $   -   $ -   $   -   $ 543,354
Cost of sales 113,592  347,499  -   600  o -   461,691

Gross profit 11,810  70,453  -   (600) -   81,663
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,489  53,193  -   (1,556) o, p, s, t -   63,126

Operating income 321  17,260  -   956  -   18,537
Interest expense, net 172  2,121  -   -   (172) q 2,121
Other expense -   1,400  -   -   -   1,400

Income before income taxes 149  13,739  -   956  172  15,016
Income tax expense -   1,383  -   335  u 60  u 1,778

Net income  $ 149   $ 12,356   $ -   $ 621   $ 112   $ 13,238

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 8,391,244  47,879,330  v 56,270,574
Diluted 8,512,903  48,088,671  v 56,601,574

Net income per share applicable to common
shareholders:
Basic  $ 0.02  v  $ 0.24
Diluted  $ 0.02  v  $ 0.23

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial information.

159

Edgar Filing: SKYLINE CORP - Form PRER14A

312

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

For the Year Ended May 31, 2017

(In thousands, except share and per share
amounts)

Historical
Skyline

Historical
Champion
Holdings

Reclassifications
(n)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Financing(Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net sales  $   236,504   $   861,319   $   -   $ -   $   -   $   1,097,823
Cost of sales 214,527  717,364  -   1,189  o -   933,080

Gross profit 21,977  143,955  -   (1,189) -   164,743
Selling, general and administrative expenses 22,908  109,305  (1,280) (2,254) o, p, s, t -   128,679
(Gain) loss on sale of property, plant and
equipment (1,280) -   1,280  -   -   -